·
·
·
·
·
·
·
·

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES)
TOLERANCES: X.Xmm  0.5mm (X.XX in.  0.02 in.)
X.Xmm  0.25mm (X.XXX in.  0.010 in.)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications
Input Voltage 36~75V Voltage Accuracy Typical 1%
Switching Frequency Typical (3.3V) 230KHz Line Regulation Typical 0.1%
Isolation Voltage In/Out 1500V Load Regulation Typical 0.1%
Isolation Capacitance Typical 1500pF Ripple & Noise Typical 75 mV
Isolation Resistance Minimum 10M Ohms Current Limits Typical 130%
MTBF Bellcore 2M hours Over Voltage Typical 120%
oOTP Typical 110 C Voltage Trim +10%, -20%
Size 2.28"x2.40"x0.50"
Model List
PRODUCT FAMILY    MODEL NAME           INPUT      OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
20A Series H48SL12020NR A 36V~75V TBD 12V 20A TBD
40A Series H48SL05040NR A 36V~75V 7.4A 5.0V 40A 90.5%
H48SL1R560NR A 36V~75V 3.6A 1.5V 60A 84%
H48SL1R860NR A 36V~75V 4.3A 1.8V 60A 85%
60A Series
H48SL2R560NR A 36V~75V 5.7A 2.5V 60A 88%
H48SL3R360NR A 36V~75V 7.4A 3.3V 60A 89%
     H 48 S T 3R3 60 N R A
Type of Input Number of Product Output Output ON/OFF Pin Space Option Code
Product  Voltage  Outputs Series  Voltage Current  Logic  Length
Part Numbering System